
aJUKI 
2-Needle, Unison Feed, Lockstitch 
Industrial Sewing Machine with Reverse Feed 

=*~+*••az ~ ii vai'l.=::; :_; 
LUH-521 

PARTS LIST 

BE5210SOPJA 
No.0066-04 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
~'-'Y IJ .A~ Q)Jtjj 

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
~)I :. ;J<~tt.t: !III.P,.Ol.P,.&I1. (1]t:...O.O:,tl.<:l•~No(RcfNo )l :. :;t1f.i::1'-!>1':--'T I ~AI :. J: · > c • ..f-Ol.!"a&trhfl•IJil' 

2 . Explanation of codes 
ae -~t 0) R aJl 
1) Codes on the "Note" column 

• .tae· ltiiiOlle-lt 
G) <> • •• ••••• • means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 

lfoj[§]O)I.;:- •;, 1J A 1- 1 : ~1 L "(~[§]J!rJ! ~ tl.f: ftfl.!"a~ .@. 0~ L i 1' 

@ #01 . . . . . .. refer to the " Note" explanatton at bottom of page . 
001 ..... - :;...TOl •.tiC• OlljtH}j~~~!!L<:T~l· 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engoneerong change)" column 
·11rJ!~W !IIIIOlle-lt 

G) A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
1983~ lOll J: IJ 161JD ~ tl. t : 

@ 0 .10/83 .... Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983~ lOll J: 1J jljtJ~t. ~ t1. t : 

When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not onterchangeable with e11ch other: 
!Ill .H. 0) li. ~11: fl• ,~ l•l!r ~ 0) It~ 

In this case, even obsoleted part (0 .) can be ordered woth the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders . 
.: Ollt~ IHfiJ'! (0) ~ t1. t : .H. & -r t .: .i:1C -r ~iT n· .:, . ~J!~ ll 1: J: IJ . l • T t1. n· Olftfi.H. ~iHtR L -r .: .i:1CT ~ l• 

Example (fftl) 

Ref . 
No. Note 

.tie 

<> 

<> 

<> 

<> 

Part No. 
c • a a 

81401-100.000 
81401-100.000-A 
81105-200.000 

Descropt ion E.C. 
~J!~Il 

Needle bar 
r:----=-t 
,0 .10/83, 

Needle bar l_~l_O~:!] 
Frame cover ro-:-foi8J1 

B 11 05-300.000 Frame cover ~.Q~:!: 

1-1 

rf4"2 

~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
!lll.!"aOlli.~JI!ftn'.f.> ~ ~~~Oll!rJ! 

Amt . 

c ~ 
Req. 

a a ft. 
" IJ ;t:-
I' IJ ;t:-

B 1105-300.000 

7v-.L.:t.ln-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the" a"!.~ (Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: Olil*11. IB!III.!"aOlW:1C.H.~ltllll:. .of- t1.1:. n· h ~ »Ji L l • .H.&n' ICJ... L -r .f.> 1J iT Ol -r·. »Ji L l •a"L&-r.: .i:1CT ~ l• 

@ C.10/83 

[h1o5-5oo.()()OI 

f 
Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iE L l•.H.& 

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•.H. & -r· .: ;i:1CT ~ l• . 

@ M.10/83 . ... . The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req" . column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
l!H I'J .H.& 

1983~101l J: 1J ft•h ' l!rJ! 1: t~.., t: .: Ollti!tft:.!Mt: 11»Ji L l · ·~·h' fif;J'< L -r I> IJ iT 

3) Codes on the "Amt . Req." column 
• ft • • 111 0) ae -it 

G) 2 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2 . 
ft •• 2flll~fifh LiT . 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters . (unit os meter! 
A ~ . 2 .J1 - 1- JL.- _. flf h L i 1' . (.ijl. ftr 11-" - 1- JL.- -r T) 

@ 

@ (1) ......... . 

Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list. 
:;_0),.;:- •;, IJ A 1- fJ • O:,jljiJ~! ~ tl.f:!lll.f"ac T . 

Indicates sub parts which construct the auembly part . 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and~;: in Japanese, in the "Description" column. 
*!l!III.H.~M~Lcl•-!>7-!III.H.~flfhLiT *.II.!III.H.11.H.~IIIJI:Je::1C-r ·a~on· l-0:1{<:~;: cflf;J'<L<:.f.>l) 1.1' . 

~-~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~ ·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- · -· •' 
i i ! When Ordering The Spare Parts: ! 
J In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 

! (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. ClOlQ-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL ! 
1 NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. I j • 

! fii"-181Siaj~:1(q)lflq).:·j~· f 
J :.(])/~- ·:; 1J ~ H: Kelt~ tt.·n' ~ Miffl $J'c t :·;i:>c o:>~g (;t.. g~J>.,o:>3:~ (fJIJ ;U;t.. B 1109-0 12-AOO) -c : · ;i)CT ~ L' ~ J 

j .g-p-tt"(, .:·t{o:>/-\-•:;IJ~~o:>ifl!.~(~H.l.t:::fiT. fJIJ;Ut. No0010·01)3Z.[;t., ~lJill:~t.:· if*!Jft!ttl(i~L'l'! 
j I 
j T o X., ~.5to:>t:b?':l$~o:>-$n' ~J![:t,.-~f.l.g-n•.j,IJ~-to:>-c.:· 77l~T~L' a j . . 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~· ·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~ 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



CONTENTS 
~ ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
iili$*•1Vl1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE·UP COMPONENTS 
..J:.fdl, 31i:~IVJ1~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 

3. NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS 
tt•, 7J<.l:Jl~ 'J fdiiVlf~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 

4. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS 
¥fl ~-' ..1:.~ ') 001~. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

5. HOOK SHAFT & VERTICAL HOOK COMPONENTS 
"Ffdl, 7J<.lJlj!EIVJf~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 

6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS 
~ 'J """'-IVH~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 

7. KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
lll..J:.7, )~~IIVJ1~................................................. 13 

8. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) *.lr.• IVH~(~jjiJ~.iX$.§L)........................................ 15 
9. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS 

""'Jt- ~ 1J.~<-, *~·IIIIVJ1~............................... . ........ 16 
10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

:)t:jiij-::;$.§L- e~,,, , .,,, ••• ,,.,,,, •• ,., : , •• ,,, •• ,,.,,.,,,, •• , 17 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... . ........................... 18 
~51 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



II 12 

I 

!__-- / 

/ 
{foLUH·&211 

40 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

/3 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



0 

Ref. Note 
No. r.i: JL 

Part No 
D~ • Descript ion 

E. C. 
~1!1¥-il 

D a a 

1 B3101•053·000 fAC~ PLATE ~J~' 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

2 B3106•019-000 SCREW ~;~~' ~n~· 
·3 . B1140:.·051·000 TA.KE :.up OIL ·sPLASHER ';~t•;~ Jill"-~' 

?~*~· 9/64-40 LK6 
7:Jt":J1lll"-

4 SS•3090610•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 
5 B1158•563-000 THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER COVER 
6 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=7 ?~t5~~· 15/64•28 Lc7 

~'~ 77"5 t:z-::z- '' 
~?t?~ 0,~. t~~h,,. 

7 B3501•051-000 OIL FILTER SLEEVE 
8 B1155·053·000 OIL CUP 

---y B1509•051•000 ADJUSTING S(;REW ni t!l•l!';/;jl ~ · 

~~7;JHlli•­

,:J~? 
~ 10 B1114•051·000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 

11 B1150•051-000 TOP COVER 1 
1 
1 

12 SD-0630241-SD HINGE SCREW De 6.30 H= 2.4 ,.:J~~· D~6.3 H=2.4 
13 B1152·051·000 WASHER ';~~? ~~·,·~·~ 

_1_4_ 7•--~Br1~12~8~·~0~5~1~-~0~0~0r--+~T~H~R~E~E_-~HU~LE~T~H~RnE~AnD~E~Y~E~L~E~T-----------+Dr.~On9~/~7n9~B~1~1~2~8~·~5~2~2--0~0~0~------------~--~ * B11~11-52Z•OOO THREE HOLE THREAD t:TtLEl A.UVf(Y :.7Jl'H1l,. i!
2 15 

16 
17 
18 
19 

-ztr 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

-zo 
' 27 

28 
29 • 
30 
31 

-n-
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

38-
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
4r 

45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
5 l 
52 
53 
54 
55 

""!6 
57 
511 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 ¢01 

SS•8110510•SP SCREW 11/64-40 LaS ~~~~· 11/64•40 LK5 
B1129-521-000 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ~~7:J1~ (~I) 1 
SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=7 ?~,5~~· 9/64·40 L=7 2 
B3138·051-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE f~~~~~·~ 13-~'f' ·1 
SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L= 4.5 ?~t5~~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 1 
B1103•051·000 FACE PLATE PIN ,Jl:J'f:l rJli:";J 1 
B1423•051·000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 3-~"-?" f P;J1~ 1 
WP-04110856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t5'"~·~ 4.8X8.4X0.8 1 
SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=9.5 O'~?~·fu~ 11/64·40 L=9.5 1 
B1112-512-DOO BED SLIDE,LEFT ~~·~~? t?•~ 5/16 1 
B1109•521-HOO THROAT PLATE 5/16 ~~~~? 5/16 1 
B1104•051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN 11!.11:>1 rJlt":J 1 
SS-6090630•SP SCREW 9/64•40 Lc6 t5~~· 9/64•40 L~6 1 
SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64•40 L=8.5 ?~,5~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 1 
B1157•009•0AO OIL CUP ASM. M.05/81 ~?~"? tf~1l~7• ?i 1 
B1113•512-DOO BED SLIDE,RIGHT ~~ · ~f? i•• 5/16 1 
B1130•521-0AO THREAD GUIDE ASH., LOWER ~~7:J1f ~' ?i 1 
B1130·521-000 THREAD GUIDE HPJH ~:>' (1) 
B1131•521·000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE ~~~~~ :t'H? (1) 
B1132·521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING II'H~ :t'!H? II"~ (1) 
SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 '":J~~· D=3.8 H=5.5 (1) 
SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64•40 L=7 ?~,5~~· 9/64·40 L=7 2 
B1110•051-0AO BED SLIDE ASM. ~~·~~? ?i 1 
B1111-051•UIIU III:D THROAr :ii'KIN\1 1\l>Mo ~~"'Jf? II"~ ?:. (1) 

B1110•051-000 BED SLIDE ~~ · ~f? <1> 
B1844-521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD B ~?~"??"f :zrn•-n•:~ R 1 
B1838•521-000 HOOK OIL SHIELD A ~?~•??"f :Zlli•-n•;~ A 1 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 Lc6 t5*~" 11/64-40 L=6 4 
B3121-521·0AO THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. ~~13-~?•f f? ? ~ 1 
B3134•521•000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER iHHH? (1 > 
SD-0470281-SP HIN6E SCREW D=4.7 HK2.8 ?":J~~· D=4.7 H=2.11 <2> 
B3124•521·0AO TENSION STUD ASH. ~~13-~lli•- ?i (1) 
B3124-051-000 TENSION STUD f~f3-~lli•- <2> 
B3131·051·000 THREAD TENSION DISC PIN f~f3-~ ?5 ~~to:~ (2) 
B3114•521-000 TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE ~~f3~?"5 f~P:J1f ~ 
NS•606U35U•:iP NUT 3/JC:-56 -- - -- - IU71l~7"Jr lfli.-'56 1 "' 

B3127•051•000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT f~:Z~~ t•;~ (2) 
83126•051•000 "TENSION DISC f~f3-~ ?5 (4) 
B3132-051·000 TENSION DISC HOLDER ~~f3-~?5 :t?I <2> 
B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING f~f3-~ll"* (2) 
B3125-012•000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT ~~f3-~ 1'.:1~ <3> 
B3137•521•0AO THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDF. ASH. l'fH'JII•~ 7-:J1~ ?;: (1> 
ss-6080810-sP SCREW 1/8-44 Lc 8.o t5*~· 1/8-44 L=8 <1> 
B3123•520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD ~~~ 1J II"*~"? (1) 
B3128•520-000 TENSION SPRING f~~~~~· ~ (1) 

SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Lc7 ?~t5*~· 11/64·40 L=7 1 
SS-8111251-SP SCREW 11/64•40 L=12.0 ~~*~" 11/64-40 L=12 1 
B3122•521-000 TENSION RELEASE BAR ~~:z~~ :t~ill•- 1 
B1109·5~1-GOO THROAT PLATE 9/32 A.07/79 1\'Jf? 9/32" 1 

-2-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



2. MAIN SHAFT & T J:.U, ::Rf!ifVH~ HREAD TAKE·UP COMP ONENTS 

19 

14 

------

-3-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. f.U~ "' • Description 

'.til!~~ "' t ~eq . 
"'! pp 

f'<: :· -
1 B1905·520-0CO THREAD TAKE•UP LEVER ASH. ;';:,t•;:~ n 1 
2 B1905-520-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ;';:~t•;:~ (1) 

3 B1906-051·0~0 TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH, ':.rt• J '1'11~·? n (1) 
---,;-- I;Q•Z5i::OOOO•OO OIL WICK l fl ;:l (0 ,1> 

5 B1907~057-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER CONNECTION ASH. ;';:,t•;:~ il.51'~·~·? ?~ (1) 

6 CQ-2020000~00 OIL WICK lf/;:1 (0 .1> 
?· SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=10,5 ~.JI~fl· 15/64-28 l=10,5 1 
8 B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROO IWi~~•- ?5;:1?0':1 ~· 1 
9 B1210-051-0AO NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASH, 1\!JIIi•- ?5;:,?t 0 ;:1 ~E 1 

..,-a- CQ•3030000•00 OIL WICK l:l;:l ( 0 ,1) 

11 B1206-051-000 COUNTE AWE I GHT '.:I!J71'H!J 1 
12 SS-86110540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4,5 ~n;..• 9/32-28 L=4,5 1 
13 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~)I:Jfl• 9/32-28 L=16 1 
14 * B1207·051-0AO PLUG SCREW ASH, 0,02179 ?'Jfl•? ,, • .,~.JI:Jfl• n -
*-r CQ-3030000~00 OIL WICK lf/;:1 (0 ,1> 

* TA•05 r 0601•P!O PLUG 0=5. 7X0,1 L"'6 A,Ol.//Y ~,111!;:1 0=5.7X6,1 L=6 , 
16 SS-?681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 ?J~t5:J!I• 9/32-2:1 L=16,5 1 
17 SS-8680130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L"'7 ~ .JI:Jfl• 9/32-28 L=7 1 
18 * B1205-051-000 THRUST WASHER 0,02179 ?'J!I"? ?I.JI?~ ?•~•:J -
1~ SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L• 10,5 ~.JI~!I· 15/64-211 l=10.5 1 

~ B1203-051-000 OIL fELT ?'Jfl"? ?IHI~ 711~~ 1 
lt l( U.:•u::> •UAU MAIN SHAfT BUSHING, fRONT ASM, ?'J;I"~ •l,ll!illll ~ =- 1 

22 B1230-051-000 LEATHER PLUG ?'J!J•? ?I.J!? ~ l!l;r~.JI~;r (1) 

23 CQ-2520000·00 OIL WICK lf.l;r (0,1> 
24 01450•055-BAO TOP fEED CAM ASH, ?'J:t?!JtJt. n 1 
~5 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-4 0 Lc 4.5 ~.JI:J!J" 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1) 

26 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L= 8,5 ~)I~ !J · 1/4-40 L=8.5 <1> -rr- B1220•56l.•OAO STITCH DIAL ASM :J~!J )l't 'J1'!il ')=. 1 
28 SS•8151230•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12 ~.JI~ !I · 15/64-21! L=12 (2) 
29 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING il.7·o~·;~~ !J;:~?• 2 
30 B13o2-o51-ooo SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ?n7•o~·.:~~ 1 
31 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~ .JI~!I · 9/32-28 L=16 1 

.£.._ SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16,5 ?J~t5:J !I " 9/32-2!: L=16,5 1 
33 01Z01•055•BUU MAIN SHAfT ??~· ') , 
34 81233-012-000 END SCREW 1\il."~')· ~ ? f!l?~·~;..· 1 
35 B1227-520-000 HAND WHEEL 1\il."::?· ~ ? 1 
36 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~"~!I· 15/64-211 l=-20 1 
37 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64.·28 L•17,0 ~.JI:J!I" 15/64-211 L=1 7 1 
38 81216·051-0AO MAIN SHAfT BUSHING AS~., RF.AR ?'Jfl"? ? f.I O)I:II J~ (1) n 1 
""!9 llll.1 o•u:n•uuu I'IAIN ::itiAr I ltU::itiiNb J, KI:AK 7'.1:1 ''/ 7 :J UJI;otJ~ ( 1 J l1 } 
40 B1217•051-0AO MAIN SHAfT BUSHING, REAR ASH, ?'Jfi"'J ?!10)1:11~ 2 ?~ (1) 
41 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 ~n;..• 15/64-2!1 l=7 <2> 
42 * B1219-051-000 MAIN SHAfT REAR BUSHING 0,08/79 SB-1150002-00 -

* SB-1150002•00 BEARING A.08/79 '\"J'!J;:I'J" (1) 

43 B1218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLlAR ?'J!I"'J ? fi O'\"Y!J;:~~• ~" (1) 

""7;'lt s~-1:11 :n 1 ::>u•:>l' :>I.KEW 15/64-211 L=10,5 ~.JI~ !I · ·15 /64-211 L=10,5 1 
45 111301-051-000 TIMING BELT :111'~;:1')"'\ " 1~~ 1 
46 81303·055-AAO SPROCKET WHt:El lOWER ASH, !1:11 ii.J·o~'~ Y;:~ ~ ·~~-f 1 
47 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING il.7° D~'H !J;:I'J" (1) 
48 81303·055-AOO SPROCKET WHEEL, LOWER ;., ::;~ ii.J·o~·;~~ (1) 
49 SS-80Q0410•SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 ~)I) !J " 9/64-40 L=3,5 (1) 

'50" 81310-055-000 SAI'I:TY CLUTCH SHALL LINK J'::Jl!";:I'J-~ f/3 -!J:.O~ (1J 

51 81314-055-000 SAfETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK PIN 1J~·;;~'J-f f/3-!J:.O~ t•;:, (1) 
52 a no7-05 s-ooo SAfETY CLUTCH HOOK ?;:~1!• ;:1".1-f ';II- (1) 

53 81305•055-000-A SAfETY CLUTCH SPRING 7;:,1!";:1~-f ""~ (1) 

54 SD-Oci40322•TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 :II";:~~;.,· 0=6.35 H=3,2 <2> 
55 81309-055-000 SAfETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK SPRING 7;:~1!";:~".1-f ••t'J~)I II"* (1) 

)6 Dl~OI!·U~)·IJO~ SAfETY CLUTt;H COUNT ER-HOOK l';:IJ!" ;:I'J-~ •• t'J ';IJI (, ) 

57 81311-055-000 SAfETY CLUTCH BODY ?;:1~";:1".1-f .,~ (1) 

58 SS-7661110-TH SCREW 1/4-40 L=11. 0 ?lut5~;.,· 1/4-4rt l=11 <2> 

-4-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



5 

57 

3. NEEDLE BAR & FEED ROCK SHAFT COMPONENTS 
iNf, *.IJI~ 'J fi!IIVH~ 

4 

8 9 
12 

7 

II 

-5-

17 

18 

0 

19 

I 

L----! 

41 42 
43 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



0 

Ref. Noh! 
No. i:U~ 

1 
2 

·-- 3' 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

"""9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
1'6 
17 
18 
19 
20 zr 
22 
23 
24 
25 

_M_-
27 

Part No. 
cf;, 11- Description 

E. C. 
~J!~.I'I "' a a 

B1421-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME TAPER STUD nu••- 3-~•-,•~ f-n•~•? 
SS-8151160-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•11.0 ~~~~· 15/64-2R L•11 
81420,;.518'-00·o- ... NEEDT EB'A'i!FRAI1E--- ... - . ·-· .... lfU·IIi•·;,; 3.:.-r-: -~•1'-----·--·-
B1401-518-000 NEEDLE BAR H\J*"-
B1411•521-0AO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. nu~•-,•• ?~ 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ?~t5~~· 9/64-40 L•8.~ 
B1412-051-000 FELT HU$ 0~,~~ -,i~~ -
B1438-051-0AO OIL WICK ASH. 3-~·- t•~7 6 ?7" l~~ ?~ 
Bl4.H-U!Il-UUO OIL Wit::K ·RETAINER :1-~·- t:•~7•?:r• l:.0~'1'1I 

B1425-051-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK ASH. Jl\1$•- 3-~•-n?J•? ?! 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 0,~?1'~ 3/16-32 
B1429-051-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASH. H\1$"- 3-~·-~•? ?! 
81431-520-0AO ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASH. HU$ 0 - 3-~•- J-7"?f• ?~ 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t5~~· 15/64-28 L•14 
111434-V!II-VAU NttULE IIAK rKAI'It: ltOU ASH. 11\JiP- :1-~•-IJ';I~• :7:. 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~~ 
S0-0790801-SP HINGE SCREW D•7.94 H=8 '"~~~· D=7.94 H•8 
NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 0,~?1'~ 1/4-24 
NS-6700420-SP NUT 5/16-24 0'~~1'~ 5/16-24 
81435-051-0AO DRIVING ROO CRANK H\J$ 0 - 3-~•- t?U?~• ?! 
55-61~1'/lV-::OP liLREW 1!1101t-ll! L=l'foU t;7'l'::l 1!1164-lll L=l'l 
SD-095080A-SP HINGE SCREW ASH. '"~)~• ?! 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~~ 
B1402-520-HAO NEEDLE CLAMP (5/16) HU~·~ 5/16 ?! 
SS-6090410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ?~t5)~• 9/64-40 L=3.5 
MDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 W23 H\J DPX17 W23 
if16f!'=;21-nuu rtEU DOli :>116 :f:7 1JJI• 5/16 2.6X7 
SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 0'~?77$•~~ 1/R-40 L=6.3 28 

29 
30 
31 

001 B1613-521-HOB FEED DOG 5/16 2 t?~l\0 5/16 2?~ 
001 81613-521-HOA FEED DOG 5/16 2.6X5 t?Ul\ 0 5/16 2.6X5 

B1605-051-000 OIL SUPPLY FELT t?~9·~ 7~?? 77°59•~7I~~ 

32 SS-5080710-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L= 6.5 ~5~)~• 1/8-44 L=6.5 

Amt. 
Ueq. 
I'<:~ 

1 
1 ·-· - -r 
1 
1 

(1) 

(1) 
1 

. ~ 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 

co .1> 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
(0.1) 

1 
(2) 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

33 . N:I•OUOV<: IU•;:tt' NUl 1/0•44 IJ77J:77';1~ 1/!!•44 1 
34 * SS-80R1210-TH SCREW 1/8-44 L=11.5 D.10/81 SS-6081210-SP 

35 
36 
37 
3a 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

5o 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 

'56 
57 
58 
59 

* SS-60R1210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 A.10/81 t5)~• 1/8-44 L=12 1 
SS-8620610-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 ~~)~• 3/16-32 L=6 1 
B1602-521-0AO FEED BAR ASH. t~~9·~ ~~ 1 
B1602-521-000 FEED BAH t~~,·~ C1l 

--~~~~~T--+~~~crr~~~------------+-----+n~r.r~m-----------~-Mn B1604-0~1-000 fEED BAH SLIDE FORK :f:7\J:-ll•1 7'J"?';. 111 
WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X12.5X1.5 n•~,•n•) 6.5X12.5X1.5 (1) 
SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 0,~~~·~~ 15/64-28 L=14 C1l 
B1609-051-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~~~~ :f~\1~·~ ?~0~9~ 1 
SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~~~~· 15/64-2R L=20 1 
CS-1401010-SC THRUST COLLAR ASH. D•14 W=10 ~5~~?7 D=14 W=10 ?~ 2 
S5-8DU41U-5P li~REW DI04-oi:IS L"4 r)l'l':J 1!1164-.1:111 l=4 141 
B1616-562-0AO FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH. ~~~~ :f~\1?~• ~~ 1 
SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ?~t?~~· 11/64-40 L=14 C2> 
B1648-562-0AO CONNECTING PIN ASH. ~~~~ t~\1?7•~•? ?~ 1 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l~~ C0.1) 
SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~~~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 2 
11160t-U!11-UUU rtEU ROLl<. ::0111\r I IIUliiiiNiot tKUNI IA'I"\'1 ll";t~:,o ':7 o(l,ll)IJ~ 1 
SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
B1603-521-0AO FEED ROCKER ARM ASH. ~~~~t?\J f3-t,?7" ?~ 1 
SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ?~t?)~• 11/64-4n L=12.8 C2> 
B1601-521-000 FEED ROCK SHAFT ~~~~ t?\1~ 0 ~ 1 
B1604-012-0AO FEED BAR SHAFT ASH. · t?~9·~ ~·? ?~ 1 
~lol-t:)<:UUUV-VU UIL Wl\.1<. 1.1.:.0;;1 .U 0 ll 

CS-0640660-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=6.35 W=6.35 ~5~~?7 D•6.35 ?~ 1 
SS-8000410-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.9 ~~~~· 9/64-40 L=3.9 (1) 

001 B1613-521-GOB FEED DOG 9/32 A.07/79 t?\Jl\ 0 9/32" 1 

Note ( i .e ) ,'01 ..... Special order part 

-6-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



21 

23 

4. PRESSER BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS 
¥P .it._, ..t~ 'J rvu~ 

33 34 

3 5 
27 28 

32 

2 

-7-

33 

42 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nole 
No. rlu~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

6 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
T4 
15 
16 
17 

JJL 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
-v; 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30-
31 
32 
33 
34 

~-36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

4"2 
43 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

* 
* 
* 
* 

* 
* 

Part No 
Q~ • 

B1502-D51-000 
SS-8151150-SP 
B1501-D40-000 
B1503-0S1-AOO 
SS-8151150-SP 
B1504-051-0AO 
SS-7090910-SP 
S0-0800481-SP 
WP-0651056-SD 
8146D-053-0AO 
81460-053-00A 
PT-0201200-SO 
B1460-053-00B 
SS-7111310-SP 
B1461-521-0AO 
B1462-053-000 
81507-051-0AO 
B1507-562-0AO 
SS-7090910-SP 
s s-70''131 o-sp 
B1512-0S1-000 
B1515-o51-ooo 
B15o3-051-BOO 
SS-6090910-TP 
B1525-520-HAO 
"14o,-~,.)-~~o 
B1459-053-00A 
SS-6111140-SP 
NS-6110310-SP 
B1457-055-000 
B1459-053-0AB 
CQ-2020000-00 
NS-6660430-SP 
81458-053-000 
B1455-o53-ooo 
B145o-053-000 
01454-055-BAO 
SS-716~640-SP 
D1456-055-BOO 
01455-055-BOO 
D1453-055-BOO 
01457-055-BOO 
B1213-012-000 
B1702-01Z-OO~ 
D1458-055-BOO 
NS-6110530-SP 
B1469-053-000 
B1467-053-0AO 
111468-053-000 
S0-0801601-SP 
B15C5-053-000 
B1466-053-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
B1470-521-HAO 
SS-6110 710-TP 

DescriptiOn 

PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE 
SCREW 15/64-28 L•10.5 
PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
HJNGt: :.~Kt:W 0= 8 H= 4.'1 

WASHER 6.5X11X1 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER ASH. 
HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET 
TAPERED PIN 2X12 
CONNECTING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14:.8 
THREAD RELEASE GUJOE ASH. 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. 
PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 
HAND LIFTER 
HAND LIFTER PIN 
PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER FOOT 5/16 ASH. 
WALIUNII IIAK UKlYlNII L!N"' 

L SHAPED LINK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
NUT 11/o4-40 
SCREW STUD 
L SHAPEU LINK CONNECTING STUD ASM. 
OJ L WICK 
NUT 1/4-40 
CONNECTING LINK 
BUSHING 
UPPER FEEO DRIVING SHAFT 
UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASH. 
SCREW 114-24 L=16.0 
HINGE SCREW 
CONNECTING STUD 
UPPER fEED URJVING ROD 
WASHER 
fELT RETAINER 
OIL fElT 
WING SCREW 
NUT 11/64-40 
ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW 
WALKING BAR ASH. 
WALKING BAR SPRING 
HINGE St;REW 0= IS H=10 
ADJUSTING PRATE SPRING 
WALKING BAR ASH. 
OIL WICK 
WALKING FOOT ASH. 5/16 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 

-8-

0 

"" 
:tnm•- Y:rH',':J 
~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
:t'11ili0-
:t'11lli0- ')'J~?J~ 1 
~~~~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 
:t'11lli 0 -?•• 1~11 ?~ 
~~t5~~· 9/64-40 L=s.s 
:>~·~~i:J• 0=8 Hz4.9 
t5'1•~·~ 6.5X11X1 
:t'11P~· 7J?•1 :1! 
1'117~• 5'J? 0 1 
i'-ll 0 t 0 ~ 2X12 
:t'11P~• 5'J? 0 1 !.1°? 
?1~1:7~!1· 11/64-40 L=1Z.8 
Hn~ ')'H? n 
Hll~~ .,'11? n•' 

0.10/79 B1507-562-0AO 
A.10/79 :t'11ili 0 -~·· ?~ 
0.10/79 SS-7091310-SP 

Amt. 
~eq. 
Z'< ~ t 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 

( 1 ) 
( 1) 
( 1 ) 
( 1) 

1 
1 

A.10if'1 ?l~t741 !J • 9/64-40 L=13 (1) 

:t'11P~• 1 
:t'111'1° ~·? 1 
:t'11m•- ~?j?~ z 1 
t5~~· 9/64-40 L=9 1 
:t'11~~p~ 5/16 ?~ 1 
7/~~~ ~-r -~~7----------+-~1-
Ln•? ~~? 1 
t5~:,.• 11/64-40 L=11 1 
D':J~?t':J~ 11/64-40 1 
')'J:t?~ ~~~' ?·~)~· 1 
L~"? ~~?!~"? ?~ 1 
lfl~ <o.p 
D':J~?t':J~ 1/4-40 1 
')'J:t?~ ~~~,~~? 1 
')'J:t?~~·? j?~ 2 
')'J:t?~~·? 1 
')'J:t?~')y• ?~ 1 
?1~1:?41!1• 1/4-24 L=16 <1> 
')'J:t?~ 0';1~·,·~)~· 1 
')'J:t?~ D':J~• ~~'1,~ 0 ? 1 
')'J:t?~ C':J~• 1 
~~'1':.1:.."? ?·~~~· ••n•) 1 
71~~ t':II 1 
711~~ 1 

D.04/79 NS-6110530-SP 
A.04/79 D':J~?t':J~ 11/64-40 

')'J:t?~ t'11m•- fn-t':.I~ !J· 
')'J:t?~l\ 0 ) !J~·lli·- ?! 
')'J:t?~m·•- t'11n•) 
:>'' ~<'i:l~ 0=8 H=16 
:t'11 f3-t':J 1'?1\•) 
')'J:t?~it·•- n 
l~~ 

:t'11 t~P!J 5/16 r~ 
t7~~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

(0 .1> 
1 

( 1) 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



21 23 24 25 

r--
1 -----
1 5 4 -----..., 
It~~· 3 I 

_,I ~I c; -._, I 
I '-, I 

I 6 ' ·.~ : 
I - I 

8 
-- ..J 

--~----- : 

I l==='' ~10 
9 

-/3) 

l-=L_12 

14 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nole Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. il. tc a II Descript ion ~i@:(f.J'I 

.. g Weq. a a 011 

fihl 
1 /)01 81830-521-0AO VERTICAL HOOK ASH, B A-1''\-(t.J? A 7:. 2 
2 81837-521-0AO BOBBIN CASE ASH, ill•t•:;, ~-A ?::: 2 
3 81837-521-00A BOBBIN CASE i!i•t•:;, ~-A ( 2) 
4 81837-521-008 THREAD TENSION SPRING -(~f3·!J n·~ (2) 
5 • s·S-6560250-SH SCREW 3/32•80 L=1.7 D,11/79 SS-6560250-TH -

• SS-65602)0-TH SCREW 3/32-80 LDl,-, A,1117'll' t5~!1 · 3/32-80 L=1,7 <2> 
6 SS-2040210-SH SCR~W 1/16•80 L=1,6 ?~,,~~· 1/16-AO L= 1.6 <2 > 
7 81830-521-HAO VERTICAL HOOK ASM, A A-f'\-(t.J? B 7:. 2 
8 89117-563-000 BOBBIN lli• t• J 2 
9 81824-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER tt.Jt.J"? JI:Jt-( 2 

10 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3,7X8X1 t5,"t.l"~ 3,7X8X1 2 
11 SS-6090620-SP SCREW Y/04•40 L=6 t.,41;J• 9/04-40 L=O 2 
12 81821-051-0AO SCREW STUD ASM, tnt.~•• P~t-(?5:J?t•:;, ?::: 2 
13 CQ-2020000·00 OIL WICK lfJ:J <0.2) 
14 81820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER Ll NK t'llt.J"? Jl~f~ IJ:J? 2 
15 81823•051-0AO PIN ASM, tt.Jt.J"? 1:Jt-(;J"? !:'E: 2 
16 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK lfJ:J <0.2> .,. - 81814-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHArT IIUSHJNG, UPPER 17H;J•? ?? ,151 lb 2 
18 81822-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK tt.Jt.J" ? JI:Jt~?'i " 2 
19 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/t)4•40 D~t.J?t':J~ 11/64-40 2 
20 83542-581-000 OIL fELT 7IIH 1 
21 81802-051-0AO BUSHING ASM,, FRONT ;J9;J"? ~I.>l?lb 1 

_..u_ CQ-2020000•00 OIL WICK l~:J (0,1> 
23 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=2U ~1>41 ;1 " 15/64·2~ L=lu 

~ 24 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 O~t.J?t1~ 11/64-40 
25 81843-563-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW t.J? l~3- f3-~1~!J· 2 

0 
26 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5~!J· 15/64•2A L=30 2 
27 WP-0753016-SZ WASHER 7,5X16,0X3,0 t?,•t.J·~ 7.5X16X3 2 
28 SS-7762840-SP SCREW 1/4-28 L=28,0 ?lilt?~~· 1/4-21\ L,.28 2 

29 B1810-52o-ooo HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT t.J?~· ?9" ~ ( t?" 1)) 1 
30 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 Lo:7 ~)l~!J · 15/64-28 L=7 2 
31 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64•28 L=10,5 ~)l~!J· 15/64-28 L=10,5 2 
32 81815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER t.J?~·? !l?.:ol?Jb 2 
33 0 02 81818-051-000 THRUST WASHER ~!1 " 11?" I~? ;a.?H1', 2 
34 81817-051-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM, S ~1A L L ~;,·n?• Jb? !J3- ?;: 2 -n- SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4•40 L= 4,:0 ~.:ol~:..· 114-40 L=4,::. lll 
36 SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6,1 ~;o~~;, • 114-40 L=6,1 <Z> 
:s7 81816-051-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM• LARGE ?•-( ~;,•n?•Ju? ?;:: 2 
38 SS-8660830-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8,3 ~)I ;f. ;,• 1/4-40 l=8.3 ( 4) 
39 SS-8151230-SP SCREW 15/6~t-28 L=12 ~)I ;f.;,• 15/64-28 L=12 2 
40 81840-051-0AO FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ASM, ~· 3-~· ;t?'Jt.Jt. ? ;:: 1 
~ SS-815~5110-SP SCREW 15/04-215 L= 5,0 ~J.;f.!J• 15/64-21! L=5 (1) 
. 42 81811-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SADDLE t.J?~·?9"-( 1 
43 81312-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB Jl~t!":J')-f ;t;,j!;" 9:;, 1 
44 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2,0X10 A7°'J:J?•t•:;, z.ox10 1 
45 81639-051-000 SPRING :tvm• SI:J ,, • ., 1 
46 81313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE Jl:;,t• :;,'J-f m• ?:;, '.1 ':1 1 

47 81314-051-00U SAfETY t;LUT!;H RAHHtT GtA~ ,.I':Jl:":J'J?t 5'fi'J~ f"l'- 1 
48 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17,0 ~)I ;f.;,• 15/64-2R L=17 1 
49 SS-8152080-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,5 ~n;,• 15/64-2!1 L=1?,5 1 
50 81801-521-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT !ISI!J"? 1 
51 81804-051-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ~SI!J"? t7JHJI, 1 
52 SS-6151Q20-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=19,0 t5;f.!J" 15/64-ZR L=19 1 
n 81807-SH-000 BUSHING a, INTERMEDIATE !J9!1"? t7lHJ~ B 1 
5~ 81807-051-0AO BUSHING 1 ASM,, REAR !J?~·? ?~o.:ol?lu n 1 
55 81807-051-000 BUSHING 1, REAR !I?~·? ?!IO.:ol?hl 1 (1) 0 
56 81808-051-000 BUSHING z, REAR !I?~·? ?!IO.:ol?JU 2 (1) 

57 • a1219-o51-ooo MAIN SHAFT REAR BUSHING D,08/79 SB-1150002-00 -
• SB•1150002·00 BEARING A 08/79 '\"JI'):;,?• (1) 

"18 81809-051-000 BEARING RETAINING !;OLLAR !JSI!J"? '\" JIIJ:J?" ~· )1. (1) 

59 ss-8o9o53o·TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 ~;ol;f.!J• 9/64-40 L=5 (3) 

60 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~.:ol4l!J• 15/64-28 L=7 2 
61 SS•8152030•SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~)I ;f.;..• 15/64 - 28 L=20 1 

Note ( li.l i:! ) <>01 ..... Special order part (for fine thread) ~~~iiJ ;:bcllii.!M *H!ffdfi) 
<>02 ..... This is a selective part, so please consult us =m$~~~m$~~~~-~m~ . =~~m~ 

beforehand when placing your order t;t~ >:> tr 1.: ~lMn ..... ~r.,,~'1§tn-ttT ~ ~' . 

- 10-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



6. REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER COMPONENTS 
~ 'J vr\ -!VHf- · 

r------------------- , 
I 
I 

I 

6 I 
I 
I 
I 

L -~---- ------- --- ~ 

I ~15 
16 

17 

31 32 35 

27 28 

~7 .--a 
~9 

10 II 

42 

58 

44 

- 11 -

i 
·~- 59 

55 
~--

-- 53~ -----

52 

46 

48 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Note Part No. E. c. Amt. 
No. r.tt~ "' • Descriptioh ~I!: 'I'-ll .r.. t. Req. a a 

r(:~: 
1 B1614-521-0AO WORK CRANK CONNECTING ROD ASH, ;t7\)0':H• n. 1 
2 e 1622;;;057 .:. o·o-cr-,- lflfrC-TION PLA"TE - ----- ... - -- --···--· - 1-·--·· ... :t~v- -;3~1!Y .. ti~-~·r- --···· ···· ·· · ·- ·· en 
3 * SS-8081210-TH SCREW 1/8-44 L•11,5 D.02182 SS-6081220-TP -

* SS-6081220-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L•12 A.02182 t5)~· 1/8-44 L=12 <2> 
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 O~tl~t':l~ 1/8-44 (2) 
5 SS-81S1780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•17. 0 ~n~· 15/64-28 L"17 (1) 
6 SS-8151770-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•17,0 ~n~· 15/64-28 l=1i' (1) 

-7- 111636-U:I)-UUU reED Et;t;t:NTHit; IIPJUliTINb KNUll :f:llll':;l;:l 

~ 8 B1639-051-000 SPRING ;ffiiii"SJ;:, ""* 
9 RE•0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 en·?~.>~? 5 . 1 

10 B1626-562-000 FEED ECCENTRIC GUIDE ;t~\1 f3•t';l 7:JH1Jl. 1 
11 B1624-055-000 FEED ECCeNTRIC BODY SPRING ;t~\) f3-t':JII• * 1 
12 B1625-057-0AO RETAINING COLLAR A.SM, ;t~!lf3-t':ISJ·~ ""*'~ ~! 1 

1T ;) :.-r ~ u~~~-:.1' :II.HtW 1 110 .. - .. u I.•;J r?-<~':1 I (lilt-It II ~:I 
~ ~ ~ 14 ss- 1 o -sP SCREW 11/64-40 Lc 6,5 ~n!l• 11/64-40 Lz6,5 

15 B1213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 7IIH ;t'ti 1 
16 1111o2-o12-ooo OIL FELT 7U~ 1 
17 B1647-562-000 FEED REGULATING FORK LINK ;t~\1 f3-~':l 79?9\);:1~ 1 
18 B1664-562-000 NEEDLE IIEARING 79?9\1;:1~ =-~·~ !I"~?~ 1 

19." B1646-562-0IIO feED ReGULATING LINK PIN ASI'I, :t~\1 f31!':1!J;J~ :~•, ~=- 1 
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK lfi;J ( 0 .1> 
21 B2007-232-000 TENSION SPRING t':ll\ 0 !Ill• * 1 
22 B1647-122-ooo SUSPENSION BRACKET A t':ll\ 0 !1 1\")tJ~ A 1 
23 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•7 ~Jl)!J• 15/64-28 L=7 1 
24 111667-521-000 FEED LIMITING PLATE ;t~\) t~~·;:,o(9 1 

0 
"'· IIIOitlt->OC-UAU rttU RtbULAIINII t'fff-A"SM, :t?\1 f3-t':lt";J ? ;;. 1 
26 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK l!J;J <0 .1> 
27 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 0~1J?1';1~ 11/64-40 1 
28 SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•18 D':ltl~~·~~ 11/64-40 L=18 1 
29 SS-9121340-CP SCREW 3/16-28 L•13 O~tl~~·~~ 3/16-28 L=13 2 
30 WP-04110856-SP WASHER 4.8X8,4X0,8 t5'1"1l"* 4,8x8.4X0,8 2 , 

li:l-llliO(~U-:>1' SCREW 11/64-40 L• 6.5 ~nt.o• 11/64-40 Lc6,5 1 
32 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 4,5 ~ Jl)!J" 11/64-40 L=4,5 1 
33 B1642-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARH PIN ;t~\) f3-t':l?5'· t•::. 1 
34 B1641-562-000 FEED REGULATING ARM SHAFT ;t?\1 f3-t';J?5' 0 !J·~ 1 
35 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~.>l*!J" 11/64-40 L=6,5 1 
36 111640-562-0AO FEED REGULATING ARM ASH, ;f?!l f3-~';J?5'• ? ~ 1 
37 SS-7151210-SP SCReW 15/64-28 L•12 ?J~t-:l*:.O 1 5/64-~lr L=ll (, ) 

38 111414-155-000 NEEDLE liAR CONNECTING SLIDE BLOCK tl~;J·? 1 
39 SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L•5 ?l~t5)!J 0 9/64-40 L=5 1 
40 111643-562-000 BUSHING, FOR ARM SHAfT ;t~l) f3-t':l?7• !J·~ .>19~ 1 
41 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 ~Jl)!JO 11/64-40 L=5 1 
42 111645-562-000 FEED REGULATING LINK ;t~\) f3-t':I\I;J~ 1 
4J :~:.-ot ur::~u-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L• 6,5 ~JI~;.o• 11/64-40 L=6,5 1 
44 111651-562-0AO FEED CHANGING FORK ASH, ;t~\) \;:,tJ;:,:,•~ 79~9 ?~ 1 
45 SS-9151630-CP SCReW 15/64-28 L=15.5 0':11J~i1i· '" ~ 15/64-28 (1) 

46 111652-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT BASE A ;t?\1 \;;11J:J!J 0 ?9°o( A 1 
47 SM-6081542-CP SCREW ~18X1, 25 L=15 0':11J~7tili• U M8 L=15 2 
48 111653-521-000 FEED CHANGING SHAFT ;t~\) \;:11J:J!J"~ 1 

4r B1654•521•1111U fEED CIIANGINb IIHI'I A"S"K, ~ \;:17)-;J?j'• ?:. 
( ~ ) 50 SS-8151280-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12,0 ~.>1*!1• 15/64-28 L=12 

51 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64·28 L=10,5 ~Jl)!J• 15/64-211 l=10,5 (1) 

52 111657-521-000 FEED REGULATING ROD ;t~t) 13-t';/ 0';1 ~· 1 
53 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 SI":J*!J" 0"'6.35 11=.3. 2 2 
54 81624-555-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ;f?\11111"- 1 
55 D16:11S•)21-UIIU TENSION lii'RINIJ REIJULIITINb AKM 1\:ifil, c:m · ~"" :(.7)1 f3-t':l•?:t" ?:. 1 
56 SS-7121410-SP SCReW 3/16-28 L=14 ?l~t5*!1" 3/16-21\ L=14 (1) 

57 SS-8151280-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L•12,0 ~.>1~!1" 15/64-211 L=12 1 
58 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6, 5 ?l~t5)!1" 3/16-~2 L=6,5 2 
59 111666-521-000 TENSION SPRING B t~J\ 0 !11\ 0 ) B 1 
60 B1660-521-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHAFT ;t~\) f3-t';J 1111"-!J"~ 1 

""""61 B1662•56l•IIUO !;OLLAR ~·-...,...-n~ 1 
62 SS-9660940-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8,5 O':ltl~ili" IH 1/4-40 L=8,5 1 
63 SS-8660970-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8,5 ~Jl)!J ' 1/4•40 L:8,5 1 

- 12-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



7
· KNEE LIFTER & 

0 
./f.J:-r, ilhJifiiJa; It RE:SE:RVOIR COMPOIVf:IVTs 

I 2 

~~ """====--

6 
9 

·-' L .. 0 __ - ·_ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

r 
I 
I 

I 

L-----

IO 

13 

- 13-

u 
------1 

I 
I 

26 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

5 

I ___ ...., 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. Nute 
No. 11..~ 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

1~ 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
~u 

21 
22 
23 
24 
2'i 
Z6 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

* 
* 

Part No . 
.fl, • 

B34o9-o~n-ooo 
so-0790361-SP 
PD-0231100-08 
B3410-D51-000 
B3413-521-000 
CS•0510710•SC 
SS-7110540-SP 
B3414-051-000 
Bli!3Y-5Zl-OA0 
B1841-521-000 
B3431-521-0CO 
B3431-521-0BO 
B342o-521-000 
B3425-521-000 
SS-81)j01U-SP 
NS-6150310-SP 
B3424-521-000 
SS-9151540-SP 
SS-9151~40-SR 
113431-521-000 
11.)4~Y-:>~I-UUU 

83430-521-000 
SS-7151550-SP 
113428-521-000 
SS-7090510-SP 
113427-5~1-0AO 
8J430-55~-0AO 

83431-552-000-A 
SS-9661120-CP 
B3419-122-000 
83420-521-000 
B3432-521-000 
BJ427-5Zl-000 
SS-91R2010-SN 
SS-7151610-SP 

Description 

KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D• 7.94 H= 3.6 
SPLIT PIN 2.3X11 
KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER 
REAR LIFTING BAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=5.1 W=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L•5 
REAR LIFTING BAR SPRING 
OIL RESERVOIR ASI'I. 
OIL DRIP FELT 
KNEE LIFTER ASH. 
KNEE DRIVING SHAFT BRACKET ASH. 
KNEE PRESS ROD A 
ROTATING LEVER B 
St;REW 15164-o!H L=jO 
NUT 15/o4•28 
ROTATING LEVER A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L~15.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
KNEE PRESS ROD BASE 
"NI:t PRESS SPRINII 
KNEE PRESS JOINT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 
PRESSER SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 
KNEE PR~SS ROD MOUNTING ARM ASM. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASI'I. 
KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROO 
KNEE PRESS ROO B 
PIN 
KNEE PRESS ROO MOUNTING ARM 
SCREW 9132-20 L•20 
SCREW 15164-28 L=16 

- 14-

E. C. 
1-:il!'l=-11 "' pp 

t'J•:p~· :<':I7J 
~·J~~· 0=7.94 H=3.6 
?~t•J 2.3X11 
t'J•:p~• ?~D 7J 
?:.OD'!I~or.•-

~5~~?~ 0=5.1 W=7 7~ 
~~t5~~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
?:..o '!I'Jll\•- :t:..n•) 
1'7"7'}"~~ 7::.. 
h?:.0"7? 0 f !~~,·~-J 
t'J·:P~· ')-f 7~ 
t'J• :p~· :..• 7?7• ~~ 

t'J"i'7 3J:.0°7 A 
t'J·:P~· 'llf'TJ?7• B 
~)l;j!;.o• 15164-Ztl L=.30 
D'!lh7t'!l~ 15/64-~8 
t'J•:p~• 'llf'TJ?'f• A 

0.09/80 SS-9151540-SR 
A.09/80 D'!lh7ll\"~~ 15/64-28 L=15 

t'J·:P~· ~·7")7• 
t'J"J'1" 'tr :Jil ' >< 
t'J• :p~· ., •• ,. 
?~t5~:..• 15/64-~8 L=14.5 
t'J":P7!J"7 :t'1:II\ 0 ) 

~~t5~!1" 9/64-40 L=4.6 
t'J"j>j ?7~·7 ~~'!l~r')j• 7! 
t'1°J'i'f''J 7 ::.. 
t'J• ?'if? 'lll\ 0 -

D'!lh7ll\•~~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 
t'J"j>j ~j!J"7 

t'J"?7 3J!J 0 7 B 
t'J":P'T'!I.j h~J·?t·~ 
t'J" "]'j :17!1° 7 ~·)'!11?7" 

D'!l'll7ll\"~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
?~t5~!J" 15/64-~8 L=16 

Amt. 
Req. 
%'<: t 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1} 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

<2> 
(1) (, ) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 

(1) 

(1} 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

( 1 ) 
<2> 
2 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



Ref. 
No. 

1 
2 

,~ 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

To 
11 
12. 
13 
14 
1 5 

..J.j 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

8. THREAD STAND UNIT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
*1r~lltmli~(~~IH:£3t$£) 

I 

2 ---~ 

I 
I 

3 

7 

10---1 

116 
I :,7 
I 

1-----12 

I 

L _______ j 

22 
~-----21 

19 

, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

..._ ________________________ -------- ------------------------- ---------------' 

Note Part No. E. c. · Amt. 
tUc Cl • Description d1 :g ~ a a ~1!~1! 

83301·051•010 THREAD STAND ASH. -1~SI7 'J·f 1 
83310-012-000 POSITION CUP SET SCREW -1~SI7 -1~7~7-1 ~~*~· (1) 

WS•Ob41560·KR SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9X1.5 n•*'"~•* 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1) 

83309-012-000 POSITION CUP -1~SI'1 H7JH ??!J~•Ji { 1 1 

83307-521-000 THREAD GUIDE -1~SI7-1~1~t-1 (3) 
83308-012-000 ROO WASHER -1~SI7 -1~7~7-1?' (1) 

83306-012-000 SPOOL ROD -1~SI7 ?I~~ (1) 

83312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER of~'H 711~ 0 J1 <3> 
NH•6061061•SE NUT H6 O':J~?t'H H6 10X11.5X10 (1) 

83305-012-000 SPOOL PIN 
--- ·-·- -·---- ~j:?• .,,m•- (3) 

83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION -1~? • .,,,. (3) 
833o2-o12-ooo SPOOL REST ROD -1~SI7 ~SI~~ (1) 

83303·372-0AO SPOOL REST ASH. H?•?7 n 1 
SH•9061080•SE SCREW Hb L•10 O':J~?m·~~ H6 L•10 <2> 
WP·0560860•SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t5'•~•) 5.6X12X0.8 (3) 

lws-os31060•KR SPRING WASHER 5 3X8 3X1 n•n·~·* r; 3X8 3X1 <3> 
NS•6123881•SE NUT 3/16-211 O':J~?t'!l~ 3/16•2ll (3) 
833D3·012·0AO SPOOL REST ASH. -1~? • .,, n ( 1•> 
NH•6100663•SE NUT H10 O':J~?t':J~ H10 3!.1l <2> 
SK•3452000•SE WOOD SCREW D=4.5 La20 ?J~~?):J• D=4.5 L=20 (3) 
WS•1U02560•KR SPRING .WASHER 10X18X2.5 n•)'•~•) 10X18X2.5 (1) 
83301-012-000 SPOOL STAND -1~SI7SI"-1 (1) 

- 15-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



0 

9. BELT COVER & THREAD WINDER COMPONENTS 
~'" ~ fJ/'-, *$~1fi mlf.f-

Kt>f ;>; u rt• Part No 
No 1 I , :t ~ 0 ~ C D 

1 B3201-012-0BO 
2 SK-3482000-SC 
3 WP-0501016-SC 
4 B3201-012-0AO 
) SS•711 Ollt:U•llN 
6 WP-0501016-SC 
7 B3223-012-0AO 
8 B3126-012-DOO 
9 B3129-012-B0U 

'* -- B3125-012-000 
BJ214-0H-0110 

12 ss-8110510-sN 
13 B32(.4·012-0AO 
14 B32?9-012-000 
15 ss-7110410-sN 
16 --~_2211-012-DOO ,..,.. sD":"64mr-1-llP 
18 B3212-012-000 
19 113217-012-000 
zo SS-70K1310-SII 
21 B8230-521-0AO 

....z..z... - B8230-521•00A 
?3 B8230-521-00B 
24 * WP-Oo50876•SD 

* WP•0621016•SD 
25 ss-7150740-sP 
26 B8230•521-00C 
27 sK-3482500-sc 
28 WP-0501016-SC 

~---------

21~ 
I 

I 

I 

I 
I 
128 
L ----- - -

E. c. 
Descnption fijflj'.fl 

BOBbiN WINDER ASM, 
WOOD SCMEW D•4.8 L=20 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
THREAD WINDER ASM, 
ll~REW 11/64•40 L•-r,5 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM, 
TENSION OISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
IIOIIBIN W!NIItH W"ttL ll:iM, 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM, 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 Le4 
RUBIIER II RAKE 
HfNGE SCREW D=4,11 Hat:,CI 
SPINDLE 
STOP LATCH 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12,5 
BELT COVER ASM, 
BELT COVER 
BELT COVER sUPPORT STUD 
WASHER 6,5X13X0,8 D,04/81 
WASHER o.2X13X1 A,04/B1 
SCREW 15/64•28 L•7 
BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE 
WOOD SCREW D=4,8 La25 
WASHER 5X10,5X1 

·-· 

- 16-

"' t a a 

·H?• 'J•'f 
?lb!?~!J· D•4,8 L=20 
t:5'J•1J•~ 5X10,5X1 
H?• •J-1 
?lllt:,~ !J· 11/64•40 L=7,5 
t:5'J•1J•~ 5X10,5X1 
1~?· 1~13·!1~·-,·1 ?:: 
H13-!J'J5 
1~13·!1 n•, B 
1~13-!J 1'!1~ 
-r r <"1':7 .,~., :7:. 

~" ~:..· 11/64-40 L"5 
1~?u•1 n 
1:H 0 •VIb~ :t'JI1!1 
?lllt:5~!J· 11/64-40 L= 4 
1:1~"-'1"111~ 
:ll' ;J'I'!J D:r4,9 H=Z,6 
1~?•:..·? 
lli•t:•;~:t'JI 

?lllt:5~!J· 1/8-44 L•12,5 
'1°1H1JII"- ?! 
'I"IHtJI\ 0 -

'I• lti~1JII•- 'J'JIII" • 
WP-0621016•SD 
t:5'1•1J•~ 6,2X13X1 
?lbt:5~!1· 15/64•i!8 La7 
'I"JII~1JII"- 111!1"31!1 
?lb!?~!J· 0=4,8 L=25 
t: 5'J•1J• ~ 5 X 1 0, 5 X 1 

-- · 

I 
____ _j 

I 
I 
I __ J 

Amt. R1 ft:Jt 
1 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
11} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
1 

(1) 

(~) 

(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 

·-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



_. 
..... · I 

2 

3 

4 
5 
6 

7 

u~ 
jwl)} 

10. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS 

A B c 

j ~ 
~ 

~ 
(\ 

~~ ...... ,~..L 
~ 

Needle Gouge ( tl Throat Plate Needle Clam asm. Presser Foot asm 

tt • 4+ jj_ tt iB CtHl ;, :r.1f. .li. (til) 

~6 (4.8mml 81109-521-000 81402-520-DAO 81525-521- DAO 

~ (6.4mml 8 1109 -521-FOO 81402-520-FAO 81!125-520-FAO 

% (9.5mml 8 1109-521-KOO 81402-520- KAO 81525 -520-KAO 

~ (12 .7mm) 81109-521-LOO 81402-520-LAO 81525-521-LAO 

~ (15.9mml 81109-521-1100 81402-520-IIAO 81525-521-IIAO 

.\' !19.0mm) 81109·521- NOO Bl402-52o-NAO 81525-520-NAO 

5 etanclard •• 

~ (7.9mml 81109-521-tiOO 81402-520-HAO 81525-520-HAO 

x!~-r-~gs~-'Ji~ 

D E F G H I I 

t ~ 
+2 2.6X7 

'~ I"~ t ~ --=- .._.,__ 

Walking Foot aa. Bed Slide. Lett Bed Slide, Right Feed Oog Feed Dog Feed Oog 

'flf1:r. .P.lf:(tll) if lj Jj_ (£) m•J.:i8..~' .ilL 'I Iii .1!.'1111 .ii. ., em 

81470-521-DAO 81613-521-DOA 81613-521-008 81613-521-000 

81112-512-COO 81113-512- COO 

81470-521-FAO 81613-521-FOA 81613-521-F08 81613-521-FOO 

81470-521-KAO 81112-512-EOO 8 1113-512- EOO 81613-521-KOA 81613-521-K08 81613-521-KOO 

81470-521-LAO 81112-512 -FOO 81113-512-FOO 81613-521-LOA 81613-521-L08 81613-521-LOO 

81470-521-IIAO 81112-512-600 81113- 512-GOO 81613-521-IIOA 81613-521-1108 81613-521-MOO 

81470-521-NAO 81112-512-HOO 81113-512-HOO 81613·521-NOA 81613- 521- NOB 81613-521-NOO I 
I 

I 
81470-52!-HAO 81112-512-000 81113-512-000 81613-521-HOA B1613-521-H08 81613-52Hi00 I 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . ~' 
Pert No. Pe&e Ref. Pert No. Pe&• Ref. Pert No. Pe&e Ref. Pert No. Pe&e Ref . .... . J( No . .... J( No . .... J( No. .... J( No. 

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B" .1ft llllo!L •a• 81311-055-000 4 57 81607-051-000 6 50 &1822-563-000 10 18 
81312-055-000 10 43 81609-051-000 6 41 e1823-o51-0AO 10 15 

81103-051-000 2 20 81313-055-000 10 46 81613·521-DOA 17 1·G 81824-563-000 10 9 
e1104-o51-ooo 2 26 81314-055-000 4 51 816"13 ~-521 :: foil-· . ; 7 ·· - ·-,-=ir 81830·521.:.HAO 10 7 
81109·521-DOO 17 1•A 81314·057-000 10 47 .. 81613•521-DOO 17 1•1 B1830·521•0AO 10 1 
81109-521-POO · 17 2-A - ar4or-rrr-o"O"o -· . "6 ---· 4 81613:..521--fOA 17 2.;. G B1837-521•0A0 10 2 
81109-521-GOO 2 63 81402•520-DAO 17 1-B 81613•521-POB 17 2•H 81837-521-00A 10 3 
e11 09-521-HOO ___ - 2 ... -zr-- 81402•520-PAO 17 2•8 81613-521-FOO 17 2-1 &1837-5 21-ooa-··-· fb ···- 4 --
81109-521-HOO 17 9-A 81402·520-HAO 6 24 81613·521-GOB 6 59 81838-521-000 2 41 
81 109--521-KOO 81402·520-HAO 17 9•8 ii1 6n-:-52 f::ii c)A .. 

. . 
6 ·-· _3_0 .. 

17 3-A 81839-521-0AO 14. 9 
81109-521-LOO 17 4-A 81402•520-KAO 17 3-B 81613-521-HOA 17 "9•G B1840·051•0AO 10 40 
81109-521-MOO 17 SA iil 4-ci'2- 5 2-o :.:no -17 4-il · 81613-521-HOB 6 29 81841-521-000 14 10 
81109-521-NOO 17 6-A 81402•520-MAO 17 58 81613•521-HOB 17 9-H 81843•563-000 10 25 
ar'lll9""-52T.:.oor . 17 - 8-A 81402-520-NAO 17 6•8 81613-521-HOO 6 27 81844-521-000 2 40 
81110-051-0AO 2 37 81408-051-000 4 8 81613·521-HOO 17 9-1 B 1905-520-0C0-- 4""--1-
81110·051-000 81411•521-0AO 6 5 8161 3·- -521- "fOA 17 

.... 
3-G 2 39 81905•520-000 4 2 

81111·051-0AO 2 38 81412•051-000 6 7 81613•521-KOB 17 3•H B1906•051·0AO 4 3 
81112·512-COO 17 1-E a n;r 4-·1 5 s·.;; o·o·o -- ·· 12 38" 81613·521-KOO 17 3·1 81907•057-0AO 4 5 
&1112·512-COO 17 2-E_ 81420-518-000 6 3 81613·521-LOA 17 4G 82007-232-000 12 21 
8 1112-512-ooo- 2 "24 81421-051-000 6 1 81613·521-LOB 17 4H 83101-053-000 z 1 
81112-512-DOO 17 9-E 81423-051-000 2 21 81613-521-LOO 17 41 ilfo6-o 9- tfacr - 2 

.. 
T 

81112-512-EOO 17 3-E 81425·051-0AO 6 10 Bi 61 3;:521 ·H OA 17 5G 83114-521-000 2 49 
81112-512-fOO 17 4E 81429•051-0AO 6 12 81613-521-MOB 17 5H 83121·521-0AO 2 43 
81112-512-GOO 17 S•E B 1 431·5ZD-0AO ___ r ····1:r 81613-521-MOO 17 51 83122-521-000 2 62 

0 
81112-512-HOO 17 6-E 81434·051-0AO 6 15 81613-521-NOA 17 6-G 83123-520-000 2 58 an; z ~s 12-: J" oo 17 7- f 81435•051-0AO 6 20 81613-521-NOB 17 6-H 83124-051-000 2 47 
81112-512-KOO 17 8-E 81437-051-000 6 9 81613-521-NOO 17 6-1 83T24-n'!-;;o-AO-- ···2-·· ·-46 
81113-512-COO 17 1-f 81438•051-0AO 6 8 81613-521-QOA 17 8-G 83125-012-000 2 55 
81113-512-COO 17 2-f 81455-053-000 8 33 81613-521-QOB 17 8-H 83125-012-000 16 10 
81113-512-DOO 2 30 a n -s ;;-os3 ;;;oo ·o-- ·· .. a --34 81613-521-QOO 17 8-1 83126-012-000 16 8 
81113-512-DOO 17 9•F 81457-055-000 8 . 28 81614-521-0AO 12 1 83126-051-000 2 52 
i!Tlf3.;.S12-_EOO 17 3-f 81458-053-000 8 32 81616-562-0AO 6 45 83127-051-000 2 51 
81113-512-fOO 17 4f 81459·053-0AB 29 81622-057-000 12 2 83"1zs.:.·5ro·-o-oo -. 

2 - 59 
81113-512-GOO 17 5-f 81459•053-00A 25 &162·4·-os;·.:ooo 12 11 83129•012•800 16 9 
81113-512-HOO 17 6-f 81460•053-0AO 10 81624-555-000 12 54 83129-053-000 2 54 
81113-512-JOO 17 7-f li146o-·o-53..:ooA· 11 81625-057-0AO 12 12 83131-051-000 2 48 
81113-512-KOO 17 8-f 81460•053•008 13 81626-562-000 12 10 83132-051-000 2 53 
81"114·.:os1.:.oo·o 2 10 81461·521-0AO 15 81636-055-000 12 7 83134-521-000 2 44 
81128-051-000 2 14 81462-053-000 16 81639-051-000 10 45 ii 3T37;;5ifr.;. OAO 2 56 
81128-522-000 2 14 81465-053-000 24 81"639;; 051-000 12 8 83138-051-000 2 18 
81129-521-000 2 16 81466•053-0AO 49 81640-562-0AO 12 36 83201-012-0AO 16 4 
81130-521-0AO 2 31 B1467·053•0A0 45 81641-562-000 12 34 83201-012-080 16 1 
81130-521-000 2 32 81468•053-000 46 B1642•t;62•000 12 33 83204•012-0AO 16 13 
ii H 31.;.521-ooo 2 33 81469-053-000 44 81643-562-000 12 40 83212-012-000 16 18 
81132-521-000 2 34 81470•521-DAO 1 1-0 81644•562-0AO 12 25 ii32"14_--cf12"·0AO 1-6 11 
81140-051-000 2 3 81470•521-FAO 17 2•0 8i 645-562 ;,;000 12 42 83217-012-000 16 19 
81150-051-000 2 11 81470•521-HAO 8 51 81646•562-0AO 12 19 83223·012-0AO 16 7 
81152-051-000 2 13 8.1470-521-HAO 17 9•0 81647-122-000 12 22 83228-012-000 16 16 
81155-053•000 2 8 81470·521-KAO 17 3-D 111647-562-000 12 17 83229-012-000 16 14 
811S'7.:.oo9.;0AO 2 29 81470·521-LAO 17 4•D 81648-562-0AO 6 47 83301-012-000 15 22 
81158-563-000 2 5 B1470•521•MA0 17 S•D 81651-562-0AO 12 44 ii33o 1..:·os 1-oao· · 15 1 
81202-051-0AO 4 21 81470•521-NAO 17 6•0 816s2·.:.·s-2; .:.ooo 12 46 83302•012-000 15 12 
81203-051-000 4 20 81470•521-QAO 17 8·0 81653-521-000 12 48 83303•012-0AO 15 18 
81205-051-000 4 18 815-01-040-ooo 8 3 81654•521-0AO 12 49 83503•372-0AO 15 13 
81206·051-000 4 11 81502•051-000 8 1 81657-521-000 12 52 83305-012-000 15 10 
B1207·051•0AO 4 14 81503•051-AOO 8 4 81658-521-0AO 12 55 83306•012-000 15 7 
81210·051-0AO 4 9 81503•051•800 8 21 81660-521-000 12 60 BJlot-521-ooo 15 5 
81213-012-000 8 41 81504•051-0AO 8 6 8"1662.:.562-000 12 61 83308-012-000 15 6 
81213-012-000 12 15 81505-053-000 8 48 81664-562-000 12 18 83309-012-000 15 4 
81214-019-000 4 29 81507;.051-0AO 8 17 81666-521-000 12 59 83310-012-000 15 2 
81214-019-000 4 47 81507•562-0AO 8 17 81667-521-000 12 24 83311-012-000 15 11 
81216•051-0AO 4 38 81509-051-000 2 9 81702-012-000 8 42 83312-012-000 15 8 
81216-051-000 4 39 81512-051-000 8 19 81702-012-000 12 16 ·83409-053-ooo 14 1 
81217-051-0AO 4 40 81515·051-000 8 20 B180i-521-000 10 50 83410-051-000 14 4 
81218-051-000 4 43 81525•520-FAO 17 2-c 81802·051-0AO 10 21 83413-521-000 14 5 
81219-051-000 4 42 81525-520-HAO 8 23 81804-051-000 10 51 83414-051-000 14 8 
81219-051-000 10 57 81525•520-HAO 17 9•C 81807·051-0AO 10 54 83419-122-000 14 29 
81220·562"-0AO 4 27 81525·520-KAO 17 3•C 81807-051-000 10 55 83420-521-000 14 30 
81227-520-000 4 35 81525-520-NAO 17 6•C 81807-512-000 10 53 83424 .;521-000 14 17 
81230-051-000 4 22 81525•521-DAO 17 1•C 81"808-051-000 10 56 83425-521-000 14 14 
81233-012-000 4 34 81525•521-LAO 17 4•C 81809·051-000 10 58 83426-521-000 14 13 
81301•051-000 4 45 81525 .; 521-MAO 17 sc 81810-520-000 10 29 83427·521-0AO 14 25 
81302·051-000 4 30 81525·521-QAO 17 8-C &1811-563-o·oo 10 42 83427·521-000 14 32 
·a; 3ii3.:. os5-AAO 4 46 81601-521-000 6 54 81814-563-000 10 17 83428•521-000 14 23 
81303•055-AOO 4 48 81602•521-0AO 6 36 81815-563-000 10 32 834"2"9·"521-000 14 20 
81305•055-000•A 4 53 81602•521-000 6 37 iff816;.; o51 ;.c;AO 10 37 83430-521-000 14 21 
81307-055-000 4 52 81603•521-0AO 6 52 81817·051-0AO 10 34 83430·552-0AO 14 26 
81308-055-000 4 56 81604.:.012-0AO 6 55 81818-051-000 10 33 83431-521-080 14 12 
81309-055-000 4 55 81604•051-000 6 38 81820•051-000 10 14 83431-521-0CO 14 11 
ei3fo~o55.;. ooo 4 50 81605•051-000 6 31 81821•051-0AO 10 12 83431•521-000 14 19 

- 18-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 

Part No. . Pelle Ref . Part No. Pall• Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Raf . 

•• • No . •• • No. ~. . • No . ~.. • No . 

83431•552•000-A 14 Z7 S0-0640323-TP 12 53 SS-8150580-SP 10 41 
83432-521-000 14 31 so-o79o361-SP 14 z SS-8150710•SP 4 41 
83501-051-000 z 7 S0-0790801-SP 6 17 SS-8150710•SP 10 30 
83542-581-000 10 20 S0-0800481-SP 8 8 SS-8150710-SP 12 23 
88230•521-0AO 16 21 S0-0801601-SP 8 47 SS-8150750-SP 10 60 
88230•521-00A 16 zz S0•095080A•SP 6 zz SS-8151150-SP 4 7 
eaao:.5z1-oo8 16 23 ~~8l'S'ff5o'•{'P 4 19 
88230-521 -ooc 16 26 SCREW ~,:..: SS-8151150•SP 4 44 
89117-563-000 10 8 SK-3452000-SE 15 20 SS-8151150-SP 6 51 

SK-348ZOOO•SC 16 z SS-8151150-SP 8 z 
OIL WICK :di·C.· SK-3482500-SC 16 27 SS-8151150-SP 8 5 
CQ-2020000•00 4 6 SM-6081542-CP 12 47 SS-8151150-SP 10 31 
c:·o-zo2 liocfo-oo 6 16 SM-9061080-SE 15 14 s s·.;,"Brs·1 rso ;;·s P 12 51 
CQ•ZOZ0000-00 6 23 SS-2040210-SH 10 6 SS-8151160-SP 6 2 
C0-2020000-00 6 48 SS-2090'710-SP z 17 SS-8151230-SP 4 28 
co-zozoooo-oo 8 30 SS·Z090710•SP z 36 SS-8151230-SP 10 39 
CQ•ZOZOOOO•OO 8 50 SS-2110920-TP z 28 SS-8151280-SP 12 50 
CQ•ZOZ0000-00 10 13 SS-3090610-SP z 4 SS-8151280-SP 12 57 
CQ•20ZOOOO•OO 10 16 SS-5080710-SP 6 32 SS-8151770-SP 12 6 
CQ-2020000•00 10 22 SS-6080810-SP z 57 SS-8151780-SP 4 37 
CQ-2020000-00 12 20 SS-6081210-SP 6 34 ss-il1 5i 780•SP 10 48 
co-zozoooo-oo 12 26 SS-6081220-TP 12 3 SS-8151780•SP 12 5 
CQ-2520000•00 4 4 SS-6090410-TP 6 25 SS-8152030•SP 4 36 
CQ-2520000•00 4 23 SS-6090620-SP 10 1 1 SS-815?030-SP 6 42 
·cg-0!5zoooo-oo 6 56 SS-6090630-SP z 27 SS-8152030-SP 10 23 -· 
CQ-3030000-00 4 10 SS-6090910-TP 8 zz ss :..an ·zo'3o·:.-sp 10 61 
CQ-3030000•00 4 1 5 SS·6·11 061 0-TP z 42 SS•8152080•SP 10 49 

THRUST COLLAR .:J.7.:J.~.1J7-
SS-6110710-TP 8 52 SS·8153010•SP 14 1 5 
SS-6111140-SP 8 26 SS-8620610-SP 6 35 

CS-0510710-SC 14 6 SS-6151440-SP 6 14 SS-8660530-TP 4 25 
CS-0640660-SH 6 57 SS-6151920-SP 6 21 SS-8660530•TP 10 35 
CS-1401010-SC 6 43 SS-6151920•SP 10 52 ss-8660670-SP 10 36 
. -- SS-615-3040-SP 10 26 SS-8660830-TP 10 38 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "O' <~J iftll!l.fa •o• SS-6560250•SH 10 5 SS-8660970•TP 4 26 
o1Z01-055-800 4 33 SS-6560250-TH 10 5 SS-8660970•TP 12 63 
01450•055-8AO 4 24 ss-6580752-TP 6 28 SS-8680540•SP 4 12 
01453-055-800 8 39 SS-7081310-SN 16 20 SS-8680730-SP 4 17 
01454•055·8AO 8 35 SS-7090510-SP 14 24 ss·--ati81650·TP 4 13 
01455-055-800 8 38 SS-7090520-SP z 19 SS-8681650•TP 4 31 
01456-055-800 8 37 SS-7090540-TP 12 39 SS-9111010•SP z 23 
01457-055-800 8 40 SS-7090910•SP 6 6 SS-9111820-SP 12 28 
o1458-li55-BOO 8 43 SS-7090910•SP 8 7 SS-9121340-CP 12 29 

tt SS-7090910-SP 8 18 SS-9151440•CP 6 40 
NEEDLE SS-7091310-SP 8 18 ss·-91 5154o•sP 14 18 
MOP-17082300 6 26 SS-711 ci4'1 o·SN 16 15 SS-9151540•SR 14 18 

NUT 7 ·~ ~ 
SS•7110540•SP 14 7 SS-9151630•CP 12 45 
SS-7110720-SP z 60 SS-9182010-SN 14 33 

NH-6061061-SE 15 9 SS-71108ZO•SN 16 5 SS-9660940•SP 12 62 
NH•6100663•SE 1 5 19 SS-7111310-SP 8 14 SS-96611ZO•CP 14 28 
NS•6060350•SP z 50 .SS-7111310-TP 6 53 
NS-6080210-SP 6 33 s·s-711'141 o-sP 6 46 PLUG .!I:. .>I~ 
NS-6080210-SP 12 4 SS-7121410-SP 12 56 TA-0570601-MO 4 15-1 
NS•6110310•SP 8 27 ss-7150740-SP z 6 
NS·6110420•SP 10 19 SS-7150740-SP 16 25 WASHER 

~· NS-61104ZO•SP 10 24 SS-7151210-SP 12 37 WP-0371016-SO 10 10 
NS-6110530-SP 8 43 SS-7151550-SP 14 22 WP-0480856-SP z 22 
NS :..-6; 1'0530-SP 12 z7 ss -7 'i 5161o-sP 14 34 WP-0480856-SP 12 30 
NS-6123881-SE 15 17 SS-7161640-SP 8 36 WP-0501016-SC 16 3 
NS•6150310•SP 14 16 SS-7620750-SP 12 58 WP•0501016•SC 16 6 
NS-6160520-SP 6 18 SS-7661110-TH 4 58 WP•0501016•SC 16 28 
NS•66Z0310•SP . 6 1 1 SS-7681750-TP 4 16 WP•0560860•SE 15 1 5 
NS•6660430•SP 8 31 SS•7681750•TP 4 32 WP-06-i 'iO 1 6-;. S ii 16 24 
N$;.·6100420-SP 6 19 ·s·s _-??6284 o-sP 10 28 WP-0650876•50 16 24 

SS-8081210-TH 6 34 WP-0651056•50 8 9 
PIN !:':.- SS•8081210•TH 12 3 WP-0753016-SZ 10 27 

P0•0231100•0B 14 3 ss-8o9o41o-sP 4 49 WS•0531060•KR 15 16 
PS•OZ0010Z•KH 10 44 SS-8090410•TP 6 58 WS-0641560•KR 15 3 
P_I::.Q~0.!£!1.0 :~.0- 8 12 ss-8o9o53o·TP 10 59 WS - 065f510 ;. KP 6 39 

.!I:. .>I . 
s·s :.. a1 ros-nr;.s'tf 16 12 WS•1002560•KR 15 21 

SNAP RING SS-8110510-SP z 15 
RE-0500000-KO 12 9 SS·8110510•SP 12 n 
HINGE SCREW &~::..: 

SS-8110510-SP 12 41 
SS-8110520-TP 6 49 

S8•115000Z•OO 4 42 SS-8110520-TP 12 32 
u .;.·1 noooz.;;oo · fo 57 ·ss~81 fli75o-·sP - ···-· 12 

.. 
14 

S0-03805 51·SL z 35 SS-8110750-SP 12 31 
S0•0470281•SP z 45 SS•8110750•SP 12 35 
SD·0490261•SP 16 17 SS-8110750•SP 12 43 
so-0630241-so z 12 SS•8111251•SP z 61 
S0·06403ZZ·TP 4 54 ss-8150410-SP 6 44 

- 19-

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



0 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p



aiUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OFFICE 
8-2-1 KOKURYO-CHO. 
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYO 182. JAPAN 

LEATHER & HEAVY MATERIAL 
EQUIPMENT DIVISION (LHD) 
BUSINESS OFFICE 
1:23-3, KA8UKI-CHO 
SHINJUKU-KU. TOKYO 160. JAPAN 

PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190 
FA~ : 03(3203)8260, (32Q5)9131 
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 

JUKI l*P:~H± 
T'182 !J!!T!~BIJl,Jln i'fi(!Jffili!J8-2- 1 

TEL 03-3480-1111 (It~ l 

ct:iML '*dJ, ~.mmt;t 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

F.i ffi~~?1'll;?;5fi(LHDl 

T' 160 !li!f?-~fifliia~~J'Jt~I!IJ1·23·3 
TEL 03-3205-1081 (5'-1'i"JI.r1'/l 

• -;::.(J)Jt-•:; 1) A f-..liilll~~!il(J)f::~'J!!ito~:< Jf~l'-l>.t.J'351Jlll' o 

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice. 

• -;::.(J)Jt-·:; '.J A t-lii.1992~ 6 _I;J!Jil"£(J)illl58f±ftl'l:'•• • Ellllt.-f::'t:.(J)'t''f' • 
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of June 1992. 

Prm1ed 1n Japan 

Fr
om

 th
e 

lib
ra

ry
 o

f: 
D

ia
m

on
d 

N
ee

dl
e 

C
or

p




